
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3734
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
HIGH SPEED ACCESS CONTROLLED EXPRESSWAYS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to construct two new high speed access controlled expressways connecting Delhi with Jaipur and Chandigarh;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the construction of these expressways is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b)Yes Madam; the two corridors, Delhi − Jaipur & Delhi − Chandigarh are identified for development of access controlled expressways under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) Phase-VI. Both are in stage of pre-feasibility stage;

(c) Time frame can not be ascertained at this stage.
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